502064678 09/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald W. Gingras	08/06/2012
Christopher Hersey	08/06/2012
Aaron Johnson	08/06/2012
Robert E. Lloyd	08/06/2012
Larry A. McCarthy	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Baker Company, Inc.
Street Address:	161 Gatehouse Road
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13365027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7816225933 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: patentadmin@mbbp.com Correspondent Name: Sean D. Detweiler, Esq.

Address Line 1: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C. Address Line 2: CityPoint, 230 Third Avenue, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAKR-005-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. Detweiler

PATENT

REEL: 028969 FRAME: 0802

502064678

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028969 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald W. Gingras, Christopher Hersey, Aaron Johnson, Robert E. Lloyd and Larry A. McCarthy have invented subject matter described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled BIOSAFETY CABINET FILTER REMOVAL DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS (hereinafter "INVENTION"), the specification of which:

]	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
[X] was filed on February 2, 2012 as Application No. 13/365,027		was filed on February 2, 2012 as Application No. 13/365,027	
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No on	

WHEREAS, The Baker Company, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine having principal offices at 161 Gatehouse Road, Sanford, Maine 04073 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said INVENTION as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and foreign counterpart applications and such Letters Patent issued or issuing in whole or in part thereon, as well as any reissue and continuing applications and foreign counterpart applications thereof as well as any Letters Patent issued or issuing in whole or part thereon, and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said INVENTION, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and

(MO383851.1) Page 1

PATENT REEL: 028969 FRAME: 0804 interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor Ronald W. Gingras	Date: 8-6-/2
Address 214 School Street Sanford, ME. 04073	
Witness Churcherry Pines Dr.	
Kennebunk Maine 0400	43
Witness Anie Van Dintel Address Carriage Ruhn	Date: 08/06/12.
Bernich ME 0340) Kapla McCeffrey	3/6/12
1127 Bridgton Rd Westbrook, ME 04092	

Inventor Christopher Hersey	Date: _	8/6/12
Address 27 Pillsbury Street South Portland ME	04106	
Witness Kuffa McCeffag. Address 1/27 Bridgton Rd.	Date: _	8/6/12
Westbrook, ME 04092		
Witness Arie Van Dintel Address / Carriag Runn	Date: _	08/06/12
Bernich ME 0340	o)	

Inventor Quem Johnson Aaron Johnson	Date: $8/6/201$
Address 100 Blueberry Pines Dr. Kennebunk Maine 04043	ve
Witness <u>hafter</u> Molephy Address 1127 Boi daton Rd	Date: 8/6/12
Westbook, ME 04098	
Witness Arie Van Dintel Address I Carriage Runn	Date: 08/06/12.
Barriel MF 0340)	

Inventor A S Lloyd Robert E. Lloyd	Date: <u>8/6//2</u>
Address P. O. Box 85 (62 Crockett N. Kiffery Pt., Me. 03905	ock Rd.)
Witness Kyla Mcaffy Address 1/27 Boidgton Rd	Date: <u>8/6/12</u>
Westbrook, ME 04092	
Witness Arie Van Dintel Address Carriage Runn	Date: $08/06/12$.
Bernick ME 03401	

Inventor Zakong Larry A	McCarthy	Date: 8/6/2012
Address 10 0A		
SANFOR	D MAINE 04073	
Witness Magla /		Date: 8/6/2012.
Address 1127 B West bro	ook ME 04092	
Witness Arie	Van Dintel	Date: 08/06/12.
Address Car	ringe Runn vila IME 03401	

RECORDED: 09/17/2012